

*****CAPITAL CASE*****

No. 20-1686

In the Supreme Court of the United States

BOBBY LEE HAMPTON,
Petitioner,

v.

DARRELL VANNOY, WARDEN
Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF CADDO PARISH,
LOUISIANA

BRIEF IN OPPOSITION

JEFF LANDRY
Attorney General
ELIZABETH B. MURRILL
Solicitor General
SHAE MCPHEE*
Deputy Solicitor General
*Counsel of Record
Louisiana Dept. of Justice
1885 N. Third St.
Baton Rouge, LA 70802
(225) 326-6766
murrille@ag.louisiana.gov
mcphees@ag.louisiana.gov

JAMES E. STEWART, SR.
District Attorney
SUZANNE ELLIS
*Assistant District
Attorney*
Parish of Caddo
501 Texas St., 5th Floor
Shreveport, LA 71101
(318) 226-6826
jstewart@caddoda.com
sellis@caddoda.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTION PRESENTED..... ii

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....iv

INTRODUCTION.....1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE3

REASONS FOR DENYING THE PETITION6

 I. HAMPTON’S CASE IS DISTINGUISHABLE FROM
 MCCOY V. LOUISIANA.....6

 II. THIS COURT’S RECENT DECISION IN *EDWARDS*
 V. VANNOY RESOLVED ALL OF THE IMPORTANT
 ISSUES IN HAMPTON’S PETITION.8

 III. THIS COURT DOES NOT CONSIDER ISSUES OF
 STATE LAW.13

CONCLUSION16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Am. Trucking Assns., Inc. v. Smith</i> , 496 U.S. 167 (1990).....	14
<i>Chaidez v. United States</i> , 568 U.S. 342 (2013).....	9
<i>Coleman v. Thompson</i> , 501 U.S. 722 (1991).....	4, 14
<i>Danforth v. Minnesota</i> , 552 U.S. 264 (2008).....	3, 14
<i>Dickerson v. United States</i> , 530 U.S. 428 (2000).....	13
<i>DIRECTV, Inc. v. Imburgia</i> , 577 U.S. 47 (2015).....	3, 13
<i>Edwards v. Vannoy</i> , 141 S. Ct. 1547 (2021).....	passim
<i>Florida v. Nixon</i> , 543 U.S. 175 (2004).....	6, 7, 9
<i>Huddleston v. Dwyer</i> , 322 U.S. 232 (1944).....	14
<i>Johnson v. Fankell</i> , 520 U.S. 911 (1997).....	14

<i>McCoy v. Louisiana</i> , 138 S. Ct. 1500 (2018).....	passim
<i>Michigan v. Long</i> , 463 U.S. 1032 (1983).....	3, 15
<i>Montgomery v. Louisiana</i> , 577 U.S. 190 (2016), as revised (Jan. 27, 2016).....	passim
<i>Ramos v. Louisiana</i> , 140 S. Ct. 1390 (2020).....	12
<i>Schriro v. Summerlin</i> , 542 U.S. 348 (2004).....	2, 9, 10, 11
<i>State ex rel. Taylor v. Whitley</i> , 606 So. 2d 1292 (La. 1992)	15
<i>State v. Hampton</i> , 750 So.2d 867 (1999).....	4
<i>Teague v. Lane</i> , 489 U.S. 288 (1989).....	passim
<i>Whorton v. Bockting</i> , 549 U.S. 406 (2007).....	9
Other Authorities U.S. Const. amend. VI.....	11
